14 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER 2— H.F. No. 341
' [Not Coded]

An act providing for an emergency appropriation to fund a pro-
gram of survival for the deer population of Minnesota currently jeop-
ardized by exireme winter weather cond:twns

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of anesota

Section 1. Conservation; deer; winter browse; appropna-
tion.  There is appropriated from the game and fish fund in the
state - treasury to the department of -conservation.the sum "of
$100,000 for salaries, supplies and equipment directly related to the
cutting of deer browse during the present winter emergency.

Sec. 2.  This appropriation shall be set out in a separate ac-
count. :

Sec. 3.  Notwithstanding any other law the appropriation
made by this act shall take effect upon final enactment.

Approved January 31, 1969.

C‘HAPTER 34 F.No.38

. An act relatmg to_employment security; amendmg anesota
Statutes 1967, Section 268.06, Subdwzszon 8. )

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of anesota '

Section 1;  Minnesota Statutes 1967 Sectlon 268 06 Subdx—
vxswn 8 is amended to rcad ‘

.- Subd. -8. : Employment secunty, unemployment compensatlon
fund; adjustments. - For the year 968 1969 and for each calendar
year thereafter the commissioner shall determine the contribution rate
of each employer by adding the experience ratio to the minimum rate.
The minimum rate for all employers shall be seven tenths of one per-
cent-if the amourit in the unemployment cormpensation fund is less
than $76;,000:600 $1/0,000,000 on June 30 of the preceding calen-
dar year; or five tenths of one percent if the fund is more than
$70.:5690;080 310,000,000 but less than '$90;860,000 $120,000,000,
or three tenths of one percent if the fund is more than

$120,000,000 but less than $310;000,600 $140,000, 000 or one
tenth of one percent if the fund is $116;660;000 3140 000 000 or

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strtlecout:




